Bricks & Stones For the Allen H. Stewart Lions Camp

Located on Casper Mountain, the Allen H. Stewart Lions Camp is the signature project of the Wyoming Lions. In addition to Lions and Leos Clubs and individuals financially supporting the maintenance of and schooling at the camp, Non-Lion entities also support the camp. Individual and corporate "giving" have aided the camp in many ways.

The summer camp offers groups of all ages the opportunity to learn to live productive lives with their vision handicaps. Their experiences at the camp provide a memorable and meaningful experience for all attendees. Wyoming Lions involvement truly exemplifies the spirit of Helen Keller's challenge to become "Knights of the Blind."

The Camp is owned by the Lions of Wyoming Foundation and administered by a Board of Directors consisting Lions Club members from around Wyoming. Groups other than Lions may rent camp facilities during the summer season. This helps provide funds for maintenance costs and improvements. Lions are constantly seeking ways to improve services to the visually impaired who attend the camp.

Bricks and Stones for the Allen H. Stewart Lions Camp offer every Lion and Leo member, Lions Clubs, other individuals or corporations the unique opportunity to make a commitment to assure the highest level of service for those attending "our Lions Camp."



Levels of Contributions

- \$125: Name of individual on 4" X 8" red house brick. Engraving may include First/Last name or Mr. & Mrs. First Name Last Name. (If a Lion/Lioness/Leo, Lions emblem included)
- \$250: Lion/Lioness/Leo Club, Individual or Corporate Gift: Name of Club and Lions/Lioness/Leo emblem and year of donation; name of corporation, corporate logo (optional) on 4" X 12" white house brick.
- \$500: Lion/Lioness/Leo Club, Individual or Corporate Gift: Name of Club and Lions/Lioness/Leo emblem and year of donation; name of corporation, corporate logo (optional) on 8" X 8" white stone.
- \$1,000: Advanced Gift Lion/Lioness/Leo Club or Corporate Gift: Name of Club and Lions/Lioness/Leo emblem and year of donation; name of corporation, corporate logo (optional) on 8" X 16" white stone.

Engraving desired on brick/stone	Phone: Email address	Address:	Yes, I/we want to participate in the Improvement and maintenance of the facilities and grounds of the Allen H. Stewart Lions Camp. Enclosed is a check payable to Lions of Wyoming Foundation in the amount of \$* for the purchase of a brick or stone (check desired size on reverse) to be placed on Wall of Honor at the Camp. Questions may be directed to <u>307-622-8954</u> . Purchasers Name/ Club Name/Corporation Name:	SEND TO: LIONS of WYOMING FOUNDATION P.O. Box 1563 Gillette, WY 82717
- oration	I	I	f the ne placed	

You may not be able to get your name on a sidewalk in Hollywood, but you can get your name engraved on a brick or stone at the ALLEN H. STEWART LIONS CAMP on Casper Mountain; and at the same time, show your support for the signature project of Wyoming Lions. Your name can become a "LASTING LEGACY" in the annals of Wyoming Lionism.

All contributions will be used for improvements and maintenance of facilities and grounds at the Lions Camp. Gifts are income tax deductible.





LIONS of WYOMING FOUNDATION

The Charitable Arm of Wyoming Lions

> Inscribe Your Name in Wyoming Lions History

